State Administered Programs/Contracts

Program/Contract SFY 10-11 TANF Funds Status of Program Funding Contact
Elise Relyea
ACCESS/Hamilton College $0 This program ended on 6/30/10. 518-473-2530
Elise.Relyea@otda.state.ny.us
. Johnsie Hassan
Advantage Schools $11.213M Current contracts have end dates ranging 518-473-4463
from 8/31/10 to 6/30/11. .
Johnsie.Hassan@ocfs.state.ny.us
. . Wayne Barnard
AFL/CIO Workforce $0 This contract is being extended to 3/31/11 518-486-5129

Development Institute

using funds from prior budget years.

Wayne.Barnard @otda.state.ny.us

Alternatives to
Detention/Alternatives to
Residential Placement

*An additional $761,940 is funded
from the State General Fund

The 10-11 funds will support contracts
through 6/30/11.

Programmatic questions should be directed to
the appropriate Regional Office, Division of
Child Welfare and Community Services
(see 09-OCFS-LCM-11 for contact list)

Funding from prior budget years will

Luke Posniewski

ATTAIN - Technology Labs $0 518-473-2521
support the current labs through 3/31/11. Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
The decrease in funding will result in the
termination of the CBO and college based Luke Posniewski
Bridge $1IM program sites effective 8/31/10. The North 518-473-2521
Country and current EOC programs will Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
continue.
. Peter Lansburg
e Y e et o O
g P get years. Peter.Lansburg@otda.state.ny.us
_ . . Kathleen Dougherty
e
' Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Robert Resnick
Caretaker Relative $0.25M Currently funded through 11/30/10. 518-402-6775
Robert.Resnick@ocfs.state.ny.us
. . Kathleen Dougherty
Centro of Oneida $0 g/hglg /plr(;)gram Is currently funded through 518-473-2552
' Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
_ _ 48 districts have approved_ C§T 10 plansin Kathleen Dougherty
Community Solutions for place through 6/30/10. Districts may
3 $0 - - 518-473-2552
Transportation (CST) continue to expend remaining CST balances Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
until 6/30/11, oougheryorda sty
L Archiah Philips
Disability A(‘g;’gga)‘cy Program $0.483M Currently funded through 12/31/10. 518-474-9109
Archiah.Phillips@otda.state.ny.us
Funding from prior budget years will be Anthony DeCrescenzo
Educational Resources (ER) $0.125M combined with the SFY 10-11 funds to 518-473-3056
continue contracts through 12/31/11. Tony.Decrescenzo@otda.state.ny.us
Emergency Needs for the Linda Camoin
gency $0.125M Currently funded through 8/30/11. 518-473-1099
Homeless (ENHP) . .
Linda.Camoin@otda.state.ny.us
Current program period extended until Susanne Haag
Green Jobs Corps Program $2M 12/31/10. New LCM will be issued for 518-486-6291
SFY 10-11 funds. Susanne.Haag@otda.state.ny.us
Current program period extended until Kathryn DeBella
Health Care Jobs Program $2M 12/31/10. New LCM will be issued for 518-408-4972
SFY 10-11 funds. KathrynM.DeBella@otda.state.ny.us
. Bernadette Johnson
Home Visiting $0 532262;3‘;‘;%??;;‘3&8’28”(’ dates ranging 518-402-6770
' Bernadette.Johnson@ocfs.state.ny.us
Luke Posniewski
EmL(:gaer:Q:Erggf\?i?ésv(Els\l/EéS) $0 Contracts are in place through 4/30/11. 518-473-2521
ploy Luke.Posniewski@otda.state.ny.us
New York State Refugee Wanda Byrd
Resettlement Program $0.5M Currently funded through 11/30/10. 518-402-3028
(NYSRRAP) Wanda.Byrd@otda.state.ny.us
Non-Residential Domestic The 10-11 funds will support contracts Edward Cullings
Violence $1.440M through 6/30/11 (518) 473-7950
g ' Edward.Cullings@ocfs.state.ny.us
Rochester- Genesee Regional This program is currently funded through Kathleen Dougherty
Transporation Authority $0.403M 9/30/10. A plan for utilizing the 10-11 518-473-2552
(R-GRTA) funds is under development. Kathleen.Dougherty@otda.state.ny.us
Colleen Jannicelli
Settlement House $1IM Currently funded through May 31, 2011. 518-474-8627
Colleen.Jannicelli@otda.state.ny.us
. - Kenneth Braswell
Strg?rgotrf:egrlnlzgachaeTsl Illaerztf;;(r)#gh $0 Currently funded through May 31, 2011. 518-408-4971
g 9 Kenneth.Brasell@otda.state.ny.us
summer Youth Emplovment Districts were notified on their 2010 SYEP Melissa Alexander
(SYEP) Ploy $15.5M allocations per 10-LCM-08. Contracts are 518-473-3018
currently funded until 9/30/10. Melissa.Alexander @otda.state.ny.us
Supplemental Homelessness Andrea Collins
o orention (SHIP) $1.006M Currently funded through 8/31/10. 518-486-6102
Andrea.Collins@otda.state.ny.us
. - Currently funded through 8/31/10 Kimberly Smith
S‘;ﬂg%‘gﬂﬂ'*‘X‘jgl‘?sf(‘)sfé‘:‘(ﬂ')es $2.5M (26 contracts) and 2/28/11 (45 518-473-8968
g contracts). Kimberly.Smith@dfa.state.ny.us
. Anne Ball
TANF Preventive Services $6M g‘r‘]"fn”t'f{;‘;:‘iez%"i’/'%ig”é;ggt/f?d dates 518-473-8267
ging ' Anne.Ball@otda.state.ny.us
Current program period extended until Libby McGinn
Transitional Jobs Program $5M 12/31/10. New LCM will be issued for 518-486-6157
SFY 10-11 funds. Elizabeth.McGinn@otda.state.ny.us
. . Peter Lansburg
Wagﬁlslzbmﬁfzvc?gﬂ;”a' $0 Currently funded through 12/31/10. 518-473-2513
ploy Peter.Lansburg@otda.state.ny.us
. . . Elise Relyea
Welfare to Careers/Metropolitan The 10-11 funds will support contracts until
College $0.25 12/31/10 518-473-2530
g ' Elise.Relyea@otda.state.ny.us
All contracts are funded until 2/28/11. A Elise Relyea
Wheels for Work (WFW) $0.409 plan for utilizing the 10-11 funds is being 518-473-2530

developed.

Elise.Relyea@otda.state.ny.us




